
F.No. S/22-Gen-09/2024-25/ASO/JNCH 

Sr. 
No. 

Consequent upon issuance of Partial Modification to Annual General 
Transfer in the grade of Appraiser issued vide Centralised Order No. 21/2024 & 
Establishment Order No. 295/2024 dated 11.09.2024 vide F. No. I/40/2024-P&E 
O/0 PR COMMR-CUS-GEN-Zone-I-Mumbai, issued by Addl. Commissioner of 
Customs, P&:E, Mumbai Zone-I, the following intra-zonal transfer and postings in the 

grade of Appraiser is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders: 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OFCUSTOMS, (NS-GENERAL) 
APPRAISING SERVICE OFFICE 

JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA- SHEVA 

�T .3UT., TAL-URAN, oI4S/ RAIGAD -40070 7,46IE 
MAHARASHTRA Email ID: jnch-aso@gov.in 

Copy to: 

NAME OF 
APPRAISER 

Sheo Shankar 
Ram 

Manoj Kumar 

Office Order No. 119/2024-25 

Vijay T Sontakke 

Vikram Pratap 
Singh 

Mohit Kumar 

4. 

DOB 

20.12.1977 

01.03.1978 

29.02.1972 

03.07.1990 

20.12.1990 

ntat iGRECEVED 

.3TfIUED! Section 

FROM 

17SEP 2024 

Zone-I 

Zone-I 

Jawaharlal Nahru Cuslom Houso 
Ahavs Sheva 

GOA 

Zone-III 

Zone-III 

2. The above mentioned officers joining Mumbai Customs Zone - II from other zones shall report to ASO Section, JNCH before joining their new place of posting in JNCH. 

3. All the section heads shall ensure proper handing over/ taking over of the pending matters from the outgoing and incoming officers respectively. 

6. Vigilance Section, JNCH. 

Date: 17.09.2024 

4. All the officers mentioned above shall be relieved latest by 17.09.2024 without fail and all the officers joining Mumbai Customs Zone - II from other zones must join at their new place of posting after duly collecting their relieving order from ASO Section, JNCH. 

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner of Customs(Gen.), JNCH, Nhava Sheva Mumbai Zone-II. 

POSTED TO 

Export Docks 
(Ocean Gate 

Container Terminal 
Pvt. Ltd/ Take Care 

Logistics Park) 

CRAC 

2. The Pr. Commissioner of Customs (General), Zone - I. 

Audit 

3. The Pr. Commissioner of Customs (General), Zone -II 

Group-[V 

Group-III 

7. EDI Section for uploading on JNCH website. 
8. Office Copy. 

1. The Pr. Chief Commissionerof Customs, Mumbai Zone - II. 

(Shokender Kumar) 
Addl. Commissioner of Custons (NS-G) 

JNCH, Nhava Sheva 

All the Pr. Commissioners/ Commissioners of Customs, JNCH. 5. All the Addl./Joint Commissioner of Customs, JNCH. 

.S.22024 
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