

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, (NS-GENERAL) APPRAISING SERVICE OFFICE

जवाहरलालनेहरूसीमाशुल्कभवन, न्हावाशेवा,

JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA- SHEVA ता .उरण,, TAL-URAN, जिलारायगड/ RAIGAD -40070 7,महाराष्ट MAHARASHTRA Email ID: jnch-aso@gov.in

F.No. S/22-Gen-09/2024-25/ASO/JNCH

Date: 17.09.2024

Office Order No. 119/2024-25

Consequent upon issuance of Partial Modification to Annual General Transfer in the grade of Appraiser issued vide Centralised Order No. 21/2024 & Establishment Order No. 295/2024 dated 11.09.2024 vide F. No. II/40/2024-P&E-O/o PR COMMR-CUS-GEN-Zone-I-Mumbai, issued by Addl. Commissioner of Customs, P&E, Mumbai Zone-I, the following intra-zonal transfer and postings in the grade of Appraiser is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr. No.	NAME OF APPRAISER	DOB	FROM	POSTED TO
1	Sheo Shankar Ram	20.12.1977	Zone-I	CRAC
2	Manoj Kumar	01.03.1978	Zone-I	Export Docks (Ocean Gate Container Terminal Pvt. Ltd/ Take Care Logistics Park)
3	Vijay T Sontakke	29.02.1972	GOA	Audit
4	Vikram Pratap Singh	03.07.1990	Zone-III	Group-IV
5	Mohit Kumar	20.12.1990	Zone-III	Group-III

- 2. The above mentioned officers joining Mumbai Customs Zone II from other zones shall report to ASO Section, JNCH before joining their new place of posting in JNCH.
- 3. All the section heads shall ensure proper handing over/taking over of the pending matters from the outgoing and incoming officers respectively.
- 4. All the officers mentioned above shall be relieved latest by 17.09.2024 without fail and all the officers joining Mumbai Customs Zone - II from other zones must join at their new place of posting after duly collecting their relieving order from ASO Section, JNCH.

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner of Customs (Gen.), JNCH,

Nhava Sheva Mumbai Zone-II.

प्रदाकिया/RECEIVED र्र डी आई विभाग/EDI Section

(Shokender Kumar)

Addl. Commissioner of Customs (NS-G) JNCH, Nhava Sheva

Copy to:

जवाहरलाल नेहरू सीमाशुल्क गृह Jawaharlal Nahru Custom House

1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone – II.

2. The Pr. Commissioner of Customs (General), Zone - I.

3. The Pr. Commissioner of Customs (General), Zone - III

4. All the Pr. Commissioners/Commissioners of Customs, JNCH.

5. All the Addl./Joint Commissioner of Customs, JNCH.

6. Vigilance Section, JNCH.

7. EDI Section for uploading on JNCH website.

8. Office Copy.